44. Prior year adjustment (continued)

Prior year adjustments

As previously
reported

‘1 July 2021

Financial
assets held
at fair value

through prof-
it or loss *

KPLC-
Olkaria V

transmission
line

KETRACO-Ol-
karia I & IV

transmission
lines*

Restated
‘1 July 2021

Property, plant and equipment 356,135,475 2,290,305 (1,556,770) (3,592,849) 353,276,161

Financial assets held at fair value
through profit or loss

17,414,952 (7,804,168) - - 9,610,784

Financial assets at amortized cost –
Non-current asset

3,284,272 - 1,456,363 4,496,501 9,279,320

Retained earnings (106,633,044) 3,859,745 77,469 (596,152) (103,291,982)

Deferred income tax (57,183,276) 1,938,410 7,735 18,795 (55,786,804)

Restatement of audited statement of financial position as at 30 June 2021

KenGen 2022 Integrated Annual Report
& Financial Statements 230

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)
For the year ended 30 June 2022

44. Prior year adjustment (continued)

Prior year adjustments

As previously
reported

‘1 July 2020

Financial
assets held
at fair value

through prof-
it or loss *

KPLC-
Olkaria V

transmission
line

KETRACO-Ol-
karia I & IV

transmission
lines*

Restated
‘1 July 2020

Property, plant and equipment 352,429,914 2,338,974 (1,556,770) (3,592,849) 349,619,269

Financial assets held at fair value
through profit or loss

17,812,336 (8,267,763) - - 9,544,573

Financial assets at amortized cost –
Non-current asset

3,317,298 - 1,506,212 4,293,296 9,116,806

Retained earnings (105,443,687) 4,164,994 43,071 (525,335) (101,760,957)

Deferred income tax (43,974,146) 1,270,427 7,487 17,785 (42,678,447)

Restatement of audited statement of financial position as at 30 June 2020

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
* As at 30 June 2020 and 30 June 2021, unrealized foreign exchange losses arising from foreign currency denominated
borrowings of Shs 8,267,763,000 and Shs 7,804,226,001, respectively, were incorrectly recognised as a recoverable asset in
the statement of financial position. These amounts have been deemed unrecoverable under the terms of the Power Purchase
Agreement (PPA) and therefore the amounts have been adjusted for retrospectively.

Transmission lines - Olkaria V

[…]

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

 For the year ending 30 June 2021, loss on disposal of assets amounting to Shs 2,447,000 was classified under other in-
come in the statement of profit and loss and other comprehensive income. This has now been reclassified and disclosed under
other expenses in note 10(e) to reflect a more relevant classification.

* In addition, for the year ending 30 June 2021, impairment credit losses determined in accordance with IFRS 9 were
presented as part of other expenses in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. These have now been
disclosed separately within the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income as required by International Ac-
counting Standards No.1, Presentation of Financial Statements. The expected credit losses amount to Shs 601,984,000 (2021
– Shs 493,196,000) as further disclosed in note 10(f).

B.  During the year, the following reclassification adjustments have been made to the reported amounts in the financial
   statements of the prior year..

 As previously
 reported Prior year Restated
 1 July 2021 adjustment 1 July 2021
 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

Statement of financial position

As at 30 June 2021

Trade and other payables – Current liabilities 7,023,266 1,091,999 8,115,264
Trade and other payables – Non-current liabilities 2,122,081 (1,091,999) 1,030,082

Restricted cash - 1,117,241 1,117,241
Cash and bank balances 13,622,427 (1,117,241) 12,505,186

 As previously
 reported Prior year Restated
 1 July 2021 adjustment 1 July 2021
 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

As at 30 June 2020

Trade and other payables – Current liabilities 5,358,822 1,426,676 6,785,498
Trade and other payables – Non-current liabilities 2,284,107 (1,426,676) 857,431

Restricted cash - 924,965 924,965
Cash and bank balances 5,315,991 (924,966) 4,391,025

KenGen 2022 Integrated Annual Report
& Financial Statements 232

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)
For the year ended 30 June 2022

44. Prior year adjustment (continued)

The above reclassifications relate to

(i) Trade and other payables – being amounts related to contractors and retention money that were inaccurately classified as

non-current liabilities instead of current liabilities in the statement of financial position.
(ii) Restricted cash – being cash held with financial institutions as collateral for car and mortgage facilities offered to the com-

pany’s staff by these institutions. These were incorrectly presented in the statement of financial position as part of cash